Final 1 2 3 4 T
Wake Forest (2-1) 0 0 0 0 0
Florida State #5 (3-0) 14 24 7 7 52

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

FLST TD EJ Manuel rushed to the right for 16 yard gain (Dustin Hopkins made PAT) 4:28

3 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 0:54 FSU 7-0 (RESULT SHORT FIELD AFTER PUNT)

FLST TD Alexander Kinal punt. Rashad Greene returned punt for 60 yards

(Dustin Hopkins made PAT) 2:45

0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00 FSU 14-0

2nd Quarter

FLST TD Chris Thompson rushed to the right for 74 yard gain (Dustin Hopkins made PAT) 12:52
2 PLAYS, 95 YARDS, TOP 1:35 FSU 21-0

FLST TD Chris Thompson rushed to the right for 80 yard gain (Dustin Hopkins made PAT) 9:42
1 PLAY, 80 YARDS, TOP 0:32 FSU 28-0

FLST FG Dustin Hopkins kicked a 19-yard field goal 4:37

7 PLAYS, 31 YARDS, TOP 3:23 FSU 31-0 (RESULT FROM 14YD PUNT RET)

FLST TD EJ Manuel passed to Rodney Smith to the left for 20 yard gain

(Dustin Hopkins made PAT) 0:14

6 PLAYS, 44 YARDS, TOP 0:53 FSU 38-0 (RESULT FROM SHORT FIELD AFTER TOD)

3rd Quarter

FLST TD EJ Manuel passed to Kenny Shaw down the middle for 18 yard gain

(Dustin Hopkins made PAT) 0:44

13 PLAYS, 80 YARDS,T OP 6:02 FSU 45-0

4th Quarter

FLST TD Debrale Smiley rushed to the left for 18 yard gain (Dustin Hopkins made PAT) 12:21
5 PLAYS, 47 YARDS, TOP 1:50 FSU 52-0

Team Stats

WAKE FSU
First Downs 7 27
Plays-Net Yards 59-126 73-612
Rushes-Yds 35-43 45-385
Passing Yds 83 227
Passes 10-24-0 19-28-0
Punts 13-520 4-168
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 1-1
Penalties-Yds 3-20 5-48
SACKS 4-26 3-9
Time of Poss. 29:19 30:41

Individual Stats

RUSHING

WAKE: Josh Harris 15-51, Deandre Martin 8-14, Michael Campanaro 1-3, Sherman Ragland 1-0,
Kevin Sousa 2--1, Team 1--2, Orville Reynolds 2--3, Tanner Price 5--19

FSU: Chris Thompson 9-197, James Wilder 16-94, EJ Manuel 8-48, Debrale Smiley 4-30,
Devonta Freeman 6-14, Lonnie Pryor 2-2

PASSING

WAKE: Tanner Price 8-22-82-0, Patrick Thompson 1-1-3-0, Brendan Cross 1-1--2-0

FSU: EJ Manuel 15-24-176-0, Clint Trickett 3-3-41-0, Jacob Coker 1-1-10-0

RECEIVING

WAKE: Sherman Ragland 2-48, Josh Harris 2-10, Michael Campanaro 2-8, Terence Davis 1-9,
Brandon Terry 1-7, Matt James 1-3, Deandre Martin 1--2

FSU: Kelvin Benjamin 4-44, Kenny Shaw 3-32, Lonnie Pryor 2-30, Rashad Greene 2-30,
Chris Thompson 2-23, Rodney Smith 1-20, Jarred Haggins 1-11, Nick O'Leary 1-11,
Christian Green 1-10, James Wilder 1-9, Devonta Freeman 1-7
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Team
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.
Wake Forest
Florida St.

Start
Poss
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
DOWNS
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT

Clock
15:00
14:07
13:05
11:11
7:27
5:22
4:24
2:45
2:42
0:37
14:51
13:23
12:48
9:54
9:36
8:00
4:37
1:07
0:09
15:00
13:09
12:15
10:00
6:18
0:39
14:11
12:21
10:08

DOWNS 6:17

PUNT

3:55

Ball On
16
opp 47
5
10
5
opp 47
15

19
33
opp 43
5
18
20
13
opp 32
25
opp 44
20
25
14
42
20
20
19
47
25
26
27
47

End
Poss
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
D
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FUMB
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
FG
DOWNS
TD
HALF
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
PUNT
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
DOWNS
PUNT
HALF

Clock
14:07
13:05
11:11
7:27
5:22
4:28
2:45
2:45
0:37
14:51
13:23
12:52
9:54
9:42
8:00
4:37
1:07
0:14
0:00
13:09
12:15
10:00
6:18
0:44
14:11
12:21
10:08
6:17
3:55
0:00

Ball On PL YDS TOP

14 3 -2
opp43 3 4
49 5 44
opp44 8 46
10 3 5
3 47

18 3 3
0 0

33 5 14
43 3 10
opp45 3 -2
2 95

25 7 7

1 80

10 3 -3
oppl 8 31
44 6 19
6 44

18 1 -2
45 4 20
17 3 3
50 3 8
opp36 8 44
13 80

19 3 0
5 53

25 3 0
opp 27 8 47
26 3 -1
oppl6 7 37

0:53
1:02
1:54
3:44
2:05
0:54
1:39
0:00
2:05
0:46
1:28
0:31
2:54
0:12
1:36
3:23
3:30
0:53
0:09
1:51
0:54
2:15
3:42
5:34
1:28
1:50
2:13
3:51
2:22
3:55



